

S. No. 3

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM(M) No. 176/2025

CM No. 2637/2025

Caveat No. 1049/2025

Mubarak Ahmad Bhat

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Shafi Bhat &

Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad Makroo, Advocates

**Vs.**

Chaman Lal and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. G. N. Sofi, Advocate for respondents/caveators

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

05.05.2025

Notice.

Mr. G. N. Sofi, Advocate, enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondents/caveators. Accordingly, caveat stands discharged. He shall file objections by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 13.05.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

05.05.2025

Manzoor