

Serial No. 12
---------------

Regular List
--------------

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(M) No. 176/2025  
Caveat No. 1049/2025

Mubarak Ahmad Bhat

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. Mohammad Shafi, Advocate*

**V/S**

Chaman Lal and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. Mohammad Iqbal, Advocate vice Mr. G. N. Sofi, Advocate*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

08.08.2025

01. Mr. Mohammad Iqbal, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. G. N. Sofi, learned counsel for the respondents submits that he is buried, as such, the matter may be adjourned. Adjourned.
02. Record stands received.
03. List on 15.09.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
08.08.2025  
*"Mohammad Yasin Dar"*