

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(M) No. 176/2025**

**Mubarak Ahmad Bhat**

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: *Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad Makroo, Adv, vice Mr. Mohammad Shafi  
Bhat, Adv.*

**Vs.**

**Chaman Lal and Anr.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: *Mr. G. N. Sofi, Advocate*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

21.04.2026

01. The record reveals that there is a deliberate attempt on the part of the petitioner so as to protract the litigation and the matter is being adjourned unnecessarily.
02. Today, an adjournment has been sought on behalf of Mr. Mohammad Shafi Bhat, learned arguing counsel appearing for the petitioner.
03. Reluctantly, the matter is adjourned with a rider that no further adjournment shall be granted on any count whatsoever and the matter will be considered on the next date of hearing.
04. List on 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

21.04.2026

*"Shamim Dar"*