

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(M) 176/2025 CM(2637/2025)
Caveat 1049/2025**

MUBARAK AHMAD BHAT

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Shafi Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

CHAMAN LAL AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER

05.05.2026

On mention, this matter is taken up out of turn, however, due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

List again on **15th of May, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

05.05.2026

Misba"